                                                                       Model 75DS1
                            3U cPCI  Four (4) Digital to Synchro Converter Channels
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       04/1//2011     75DS1 Operations Manual Rev A
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com             Cage Code:0VGU1                          Page 1 of 12
Four (4) D/S Channels (1.2 VA)
Single Speed or Two-Speed, Programmable
Multi-Speed Ratios: 2 to 255
D/S Rotation, Continuous Self-Test;

See code list addendum for descriptions of code 50 and above.
TABLE 6
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                                     75DS1-  XX X  X  X  X - XX
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHANNELS
02 – 2 D/S Channels
04 – 4 D/S Channels
 CODE  (See Code Table)
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = 0 C to +70 C
E = -40 C to +85 C
H = E With Removable Conformal Coating
K = C With Removable Conformal Coating
contact factory for other temperature requirements
FORMAT
S = Synchro
R = Resolver
M = Mixed (See Code Table)
MECHANICAL
F = Front Panel I/O only
B = Front Panel I/O and J2 I/O
P = J2 I/O only
Note: J2 connections can not be used for
Analog signals in a PXI chassis. Analog
Outputs must be via the front panel I/O only (F).
 OPTIONAL REFERENCE SELECTION
    0 = No “On Board Reference”
    A = 2-28 VRMS output
    C = 115 VRMS fixed output
                                                                       Model 75DS1
                            3U cPCI  Four (4) Digital to Synchro Converter Channels
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       04/1//2011     75DS1 Operations Manual Rev A
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com             Cage Code:0VGU1                          Page 12 of 12
REVISION PAGE:
Revision Description of Change Engineer Date
Rev 1.5 Orignal 3 page document FH 09/24/01
Rev 2.0 Added header and footer; Updated specifications; Added descriptions for D/S section and
additional functions; Assigned numbering to tables; Added memory and register map. Added
connector I/O tables and updated code table.
WG/BC 10/02/01
Rev 2.1 Added Revision sheet. BC 10/11/01
Rev 2.2 Added date to revision sheet BC 10/22/01
Rev 2.3 Removed reference made to "common references" in description section; Added column for
engineer to revision page; Modified connector tables.
FH/BC 10/23/01
Rev 2.4 Clarified Reference supply specification; corrected board weight w/heat sink;  Updated
optional reference selection in part number description.
FH 10/25/01
Rev 2.5 Removed "24 bit combined" from bullet on title page; Adjusted right margin on title page; Split
up programming instructions and memory map headings. Removed reference made to "can
be specified by adding "W" to P/N" from pg. 2.; Added PCI programming section; Corrected
code 3 of the code table; Updated description of two-speed operation; Modified 'M' to 'E' temp
range. Deleted Rotation Completed command.
FH/PF/BC 11/21/01
Rev 2.6 Register Map D/S Channel Data is read/write GS 12/20/01
Rev 2.7 See code list addendum for descriptions of code 50 and above. Removed D/S Ratio.
Part Number: contact factory for other temperature req'ts. Moved 2-Spd Conn.
Automatically supports either 5V or 3.3V logic levels.
GS 02/04/02
2.8 Changed code 1 & 2 to "01" & "02" GS 05/08/02
2.9 For proper Soft Reset operation, 1μ < pulsewidth <=50ms. GS 6/27/02
3.0 Removed 2-13.5 volt reference option (from spec, and PN) GS 6/28/02
3.1 Added D3/POST test description to page 1.  Revealed revision control sheet. GS 2/4/3
3.2 Adds address 94 to Spec (was not viewable) GS 3/10/4